RF
SK9901
Multimeter
The five models cover different frequency ranges, please note that the SK9901B low frequency starts at 1GHz.
 SK9901J  SK9901K  SK9901R  SK9901T
SK9901B
 Frequency range (standard)  5kHz~2GHz  5kHz~4GHz  5kHz~7GHz 5kHz~10GHz 1GHz~22GHz
   Frequency range (allowed settings)  0kHz~2GHz  0kHz~4.1GHz  0kHz~7GHz 0kHz~10GHz 10MHz~22.5GHz

ability makes engineer do not need to carry a DC adapter.
an Ethernet connection.
Ordering Information
 Model  Frequency range  Part numbers
State
 SK9901J  5kHz...2GHz SK99517.04.1 mass production
   SK9901K  5kHz...4GHz SK99517.04.2 mass production
   SK9901R  5kHz...7GHz SK99517.07.1 pre-release
   SK9901T  5kHz...10GHz SK99517.10.1 NA
   SK9901B  1GHz...22GHz SK99517.22.1 NA
    SK9901x is a RF multi-meter based on the network analyzer architecture. Five models covering the frequency
5kHz to 22 GHz. The main feature of the SK9901x is a full dual-port VNA, extend simple spectrum display, field
strength meter, RF source, AF source, and dual-port comparator utility functions based on the network analyzer
 architecture.